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Chris Kerleski, Director
August 8, 2008 RE: GEAUGA COUNTY
TANGLEWOOD LAKE WATER COMPANY
COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM

PWS 1D # OH2802512
STU ID NO. 2854286
Mr. Robert Ettinger
Tanglewood Water Company
17400 Haskins Rd
Chagrin Falls, OH 44023 NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Dear Mr. Ettinger:
This letter is notice that the Tanglewood Water Company public water system is in violation of Ohio

Revised Code Section 6108.20 for failure to provide a treated water fluoride level of 0.8 to 1.3 mg/L.
The violations are noted below:

DATE PLANT TAP FLUORIDE LEVEL
June 14, 2008 0.64 (mg/l)
June 13, 2008 0.60 (mg/l)
June 11, 2008 0.56 (mg/l)
June 9, 2008 0.67 (mg/l)
June 7, 2008 0.63 (mg/)
June 6, 2008 0.59 (ma/l)
June 5, 2008 0.68 (mg/)
May 31, 2008 0.74 (mg/l)
May 30, 2008 0.61 (mg/l)
May 29, 2008 0.59 (mg/l)
May 28, 2008 0.63 (mg/l)
May 27, 2008 0.66 (mg/i)
May 26, 2008 0.70 (mgh)

Previous violations were discussed with you in a telephone conversation on May 5, 2008. In a
follow-up telephone conversation with you on July 1, 2008, it was reported that the fluoride feeder
had malfunctioned and that repairs have been made.

Please be advised that the Tanglewood Water Company public water system is not required to
issue a public notice for the above mentioned violation.

If you should have any questions, please contact me directly at (330) 963-1282.
Sincerely,

%\M Mokl

Donn Meehl, Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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